

10

CS DJ ADJ 1098/23

M/S UOLO EDTECH PVT. LTD. Vs. BANDILA GANGA  
SUBRAHMANYAM SRINIVAS

**05.03.2024**

Present: None for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Avinash, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Summons not received back, however, it has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for Defendant that summons have been served upon them on 05.02.2024. Therefore, Defendant stands served.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the Defendant and same is taken on record.

Defendant is directed to file WS within the statutory period of time remaining to them along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Upon receiving the advance copy of the WS, Plaintiff shall file Replication within a further period of three weeks along with advance copy.

Let the matter come up for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **21.05.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**05.03.2024 (A)**