

9

CS DJ ADJ 1098/23

M/S UOLO EDTECH PVT. LTD. Vs. BANDILA GANGA  
SUBRAHMANYAM SRINIVAS

**21.05.2024**

Present: Sh. Prashant, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Avinash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
Defendant.

WS not filed. Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant submits that WS has been filed online on 09.05.2024. However, the same is not on record. Advance copy of the same has already been supplied to the Plaintiff as per the submissions of the Ld. Counsel.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file Replication, if required, within four weeks along with advance copy to the Defendant.

To come up for consideration and completion of pleadings on **29.08.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**21.05.2024 (A)**