

14

CS DJ ADJ 1098/23

M/S UOLO EDTECH PVT. LTD. Vs. BANDILA GANGA  
SUBRAHMANYAM SRINIVAS

19.03.2025

Present: Mohd. Irshad, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.  
Mr. Sidharth Tulsi Ganeshan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
Defendant through VC.

Replication filed. Same is taken on record.

Pleadings are complete. On the basis of pleadings,  
following issues are framed:

- (a) Whether Plaintiff is entitled to a decree of recovery of sum of Rs. 34,90,463/- along with interest at the rate of 18% per annum w.e.f. 01.07.2023 till the date of filing of the present suit, as prayed for? (OPP)*
- (b) Whether Plaintiff is entitled to a decree of compensation and pendente lite interest @ 18% per annum from the date of filing of the present suit till date of realization, as prayed for? (OPP)*
- (c) Relief.*

No other issue arises or pressed for by the parties. Parties are directed to file list of witnesses within 15 days under Order XVI R 1 of CPC and Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of evidence of witnesses along with advance copy to the opposite party. It is clarified that if the parties do not comply with the present order, they shall pay a cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be deposited with DLSA.

Put up for PE on 02.07.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)  
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST  
DWARKA/NEW DELHI  
19.03.2025 (A)