

21 CS DJ ADJ 1098/23
M/S UOLO EDTECH PVT. LTD. Vs. BANDILA GANGA
SUBRAHMANYAM SRINIVAS

23.09.2025

Present: Sh. Mohd. Irshad and Sh. Dhananjay Mishra, Ld.
Counsel for Plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for Defendant.

Proxy counsel has appeared for the defendant and submitted that the main counsel is not available today. Intimation ought to have been given to the other side.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that no intimation was given to them.

Affidavit was filed in July. Proof of supply of copy through Whats App has been filed.

In these circumstances, adjournment is granted, subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

List for recording of evidence on **16.12.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/23.09.2025