

18 CS DJ ADJ 1098/23
M/S UOLO EDTECH PVT. LTD. Vs. BANDILA GANGA
SUBRAHMANYAM SRINIVAS

16.12.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.
Ld. Counsel for Defendant through VC.

Today also again counsel for defendant has not appeared physically to carry out cross examination, although, it has been claimed that information has been given yesterday to the counsel for the plaintiff that counsel for defendant is not available for cross examination.

Previous costs not paid by the defendant.

In these circumstances, last opportunity is given to cross examine the witness, subject to payment of further costs of Rs.4,000/-.

List on **02.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.12.2025