

13 CS DJ ADJ 1098/23
M/S UOLO EDTECH PVT. LTD. Vs. BANDILA GANGA
SUBRAHMANYAM SRINIVAS

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Sh. Mohd. Irshad, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.
Ms. Sanam, proxy counsel for Defendant.

Sh. Kaushlendra Pratap Singh has been examined-in-chief as PW-1. Proxy counsel for defendant sought pass over to cross examine the witness, as main counsel is not available at this stage.

Previous costs not paid. It is already 12.30 PM.

Now, at this stage, it is informed that the main counsel will appear at 02.00 PM. The witness is being waiting since morning and previous costs are not paid. The conduct of the defendant in seeking repeated adjournments and not appearing in the matter, seems to be an attempt to prolong the present proceedings.

In these circumstances, the opportunity of the defendant to cross examine the witness is hereby closed, as nil.

List for recording of remaining PE on **08.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.03.2026